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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

EXAMINER HEARING

- IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Meridian 0il, Case 9732

Inc., for & nonstandard gas
proration unit, San Juan County,
New Mexico.

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

October 4, 1989

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
. (505) 984-2244




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

A P P E

FOR THE DIVISION:

FOR THE APPLICANT:

CUMBRE

A RANUCES

ROBERT G. STOVALL

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Divison
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY
Attorneys at Law

117 N. Guadalupe

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

BY: W. THOMAS KELLAHIN, ESQ.
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HEARING EXAMINER: At this time I'1ll call
the next case, No. 9732, which is the application of

Meridian 0il, Inc., for a nonstandard gas proration

~unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.

This case was heard on August 23, 1989. At

" that time it was taken under advisement. However,

'subsequent to that, it was discovered that there was a

misadvertisement, and we have readvertised and
reopened this case to this time to consider any
corrections.

At this time I'll call for any additional

" appearances?

MR. KELLAHIN: Mr. Exaeminer, I'm Tom

" Kellahin appearing on behalf of Meridian 0il, Inc.

We have nothing further to present in this
matter.

HEARING EXAMINER: Does anybody else have

~anything further to present in this case?

Case No. 9732 will be tzken under

advisement.

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING
(505) 984-2244
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CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

" COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Deborah O0'Bine, Certified Shorthand
;Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
‘foregoing transcript of proceedings before the 0il
Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and

‘accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative

or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
involved in this matter and that I have no personal

interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 1, 1989.

Okl L3

DEBORAH O'BINE
CSR No. 127

My commission expires: August 10, 1990
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