1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
3	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
4	
5	
6	
7	EXAMINER HEARING
8	
9	IN THE MATTER OF:
10	Application of Meridian Oil, Case 9732
11	Inc., for a nonstandard gas proration unit, San Juan County,
12	New Mexico.
13	
14	
15	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
16	
17	
	BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, EXAMINER
19	
20	
21	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
22	SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
23	October 4, 1989
24	
25	

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244

## APPEARANCES 1 2 3 FOR THE DIVISION: ROBERT G. STOVALL Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Divison 4 State Land Office Building 5 Santa Fe, New Mexico KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY 6 FOR THE APPLICANT: Attorneys at Law 117 N. Guadalupe Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 7 8 BY: W. THOMAS KELLAHIN, ESQ. 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 : 18 19 20 21 22 : 23 24

25

1	HEARING EXAMINER: At this time I'll call
2	the next case, No. 9732, which is the application of
3	Meridian Oil, Inc., for a nonstandard gas proration
4	unit, San Juan County, New Mexico.
5	This case was heard on August 23, 1989. At
6	that time it was taken under advisement. However,
7	subsequent to that, it was discovered that there was a
8	misadvertisement, and we have readvertised and
9	reopened this case to this time to consider any
10	corrections.
11	At this time I'll call for any additional
12	appearances?
13	MR. KELLAHIN: Mr. Examiner, I'm Tom
14	Kellahin appearing on behalf of Meridian Oil, Inc.
15	We have nothing further to present in this
16	matter.
17	HEARING EXAMINER: Does anybody else have
18	anything further to present in this case?
19	Case No. 9732 will be taken under
20	advisement.
21	
22	
23	· !
24	
25	

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
4	COUNTY OF SANTA FE )
5	
6	I, Deborah O'Bine, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the
8	foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil
9	Conservation Division was reported by me; that I
L 0	caused my notes to be transcribed under my personal
11	supervision; and that the foregoing is a true and
12	accurate record of the proceedings.
L 3	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative
L <b>4</b>	or employee of any of the parties or attorneys
15	involved in this matter and that I have no personal
16	interest in the final disposition of this matter.
17	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL November 1, 1989.
18	Jebouh Bine
19	DEBORAH O'BINE CSR No. 127
2 0	
21	My commission expires: August 10, 1990
22	
23	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is
2 <b>4</b>	a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. <u>4732</u> ,
25	neard by me on 4 Ochber 1989.
	Theheal? Stogen, Examiner
	Oil Conservation Division

CUMBRE COURT REPORTING (505) 984-2244